
Annex D

Position:   Head Teacher I - Catalino M. Prado National High School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 14 / 35,434

Qualification Standards:

Education:

Training: 24 Hours relevant training

Experience: TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years 

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 HT1-CATALINO NHS-1-2024

BSED Major in Technology 

and Livelihood Education- 

GRADUATE 2015

MA in Education Major in 

Industrial Arts with 9 Units 

in Home Economics 

(GRADUATE 2022)

Doctor of Philosophy of 

Education major in 

Educational Leadership and 

Management (18 Units)

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 6, 

2024.

School-Based Training on MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers. 

July 22-26, 2024

Echo-Training on Updating of DepEd Computerization Program 

(DCP) Monitoring System. March 7, 2024

Updating of DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring 

System. February 22-23, 2024

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. December 1, 

2023.

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 

27, 2024

Capacity Building on Data Analysis. October 27, 2024 

Mid-Year In-Service Training for Teachers. January 24-26-29-

30, 2024.

DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 

2023-2028 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM 

ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION 

MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK. January 26-28, 

4

40

8

16

4

4

8

32

24

24

8

24

24

24

24

Bugasongan Elementary School 

(September 1, 2016- June 30, 2019)

Naile National High School (July 1, 2019- 

May 1, 2023)

Naile National High School (May 2, 2023- 

Present)

8yrs 1mo

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or  Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization



Title Hours Details Years
Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

2 HT1-CATALINO NHS-2-2024

AB Communication Arts with 

Proficiency in Advertising

Masters of Arts in Education 

major in English

Doctors of Philosophy major  

in Educational Management - 

54 units

School-Based In-service Training for Teachers	01/24-

26/2024	01/29-30/2024	40 hours 

Division Workshop on the Development of Effective and 

Efficient Utilization of the School Libraries and Learning 

Resource Centers in Preparation for the National Celebration of 

the 33rd Library and Information Services Month	   11/20-

24/2023	     40  hours

Division Workshop on the Quality Assurance of Homeroom 

Guidance Supplementary Instructional Videos (Batch 

1)				09/28- 30/2023	              24 hours         

Division Workshop on the Technical Quality Assurance and 

Distribution of AudioVisual/ Mobile Applications for Offline for 

Offline Distribution of Q1-Q4 Learning Resources				08/08- 

12/2023	            40 hours

Division Interphase of Senior High School Programs (Phase 2) 

07/27- 29/2023	24 hrs

Division Writeshop on the Development and Quality Assurance 

of Learning Activity Sheets in Food Processing for Farm 

School	  05/25-27/2023	06/15-17/2023    48 hours

Division Workshop on the Development. Quality Assurance and 

Finalization of AudioVisual/ Mobile Applications for Offline for 

Offline Distribution 	05/30 - 06/03/2023	40 hours

Division Virtual Workshop on the Finalization of Research 

Manual for SHS Students				03/27-31/2023     40 hours

Division Workshop on the Quality Assurance of Video Lessons 

in Technology and Livelihood Education (TLE) and Technical 

Vocational and Livelihood (TVL) for Project 

SIVETTAL				03/16- 18/2023	24 hours

Division Workshop on the Quality Assurance of Video Lessons 

40

40

24

40

24

48

40

40

24

24

40

24

40

 Catalino M. Prado NS	

Teacher III		    07/10/2015 up to 

present	

  

 Bugasongan Elementary 

SchoolKindergarten Volunteer Teacher	

06/03/2013	- 03/31/2015	

Northwestern Visayan Colleges 

Instructor	

06/01/2012	03/31/2015

ABS-CBN Bayan Foundation Inc.

Social Enterprise and Development 

Officer		

05/16/2005	11/30/2008

Bombo Radyo 

PhilippinesNewswriter/Newscaster/Resea

rcher	

06/01/1999	07/31/2004

11yrs

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

3 HT1-CATALINO NHS-3-2024

Bachelor of Arts major in 

English

Master of Arts major in 

Educational Management 

(CAR)

2022 Fire Prevention and Safety Preparedness Activity, April 4-

5, 2022, 

1-day Research Capability Building, May 5, 2023

Water Safety Training, October 18-20, 2023

Enhancement of School Contingency Plan Workshop, 

December 6-10, 2023

School-Based In-Service Training for Teachers (INSET), January 

24-26 and 29-30, 2024

District Training Workshop on Mental Health and Wellbeing for 

Teachers, August 24, 2024

16

8

24

31

40

8

Lezo Integrated School - September 3, 

2016 - May 15, 2022 - Teacher I

Lezo Integrated School -  May 16, 2022 - 

Present - Teacher II

8 years and 

1 month as 

Teacher

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED



Title Hours Details Years
Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

4 HT1-CATALINO NHS-4-2024

Bachelor In Elementary 

Education with 18 units in 

Bachelor in Secondary 

Education

52 units M.A.

1. Seminar-Workshop in GAD Planning and Budgeting for GAD 

Focal Point System 03- 05-2024 - 03-08-2024

2. School-Based In -Service Training for Teachers 01-24-2024 - 

01-26-2024, 01-29-2024 - 01-30-2024

3. District Orientation on the Significance of Education and 

Implementation of Child Protection Policy  11-24-2023 - 11-24-

2024

4. Division Orientation-Workshop on Filipino Sign Language 

(FSL) in Teaching Learners who are Deaf and with Hearing 

Impairment Batch 1 10-19-2023 - 10-21-2023

5. Orientation and Write-shop on the Formulation of 

Comprehensive Barangay Juvenile Intervention Program 

(CBJIP) and Comprehensive Local Juvenile Intervention 

Program (CLJIP)  10-12-2023 - 10-13-2023

6. Basic Course Training of Visayas Region Aklan Girl Scout 

Council 09-29-2023 - 10-01-2023

7. Pansangay na Pagsasanay sa Literasi ( Hamon:Bawat Bata 

Bumabasa) (Ikalawang Pangkat)  08-01-2023  - 08-05-2023  

8. Division Echo Training-Workshop on Early Language and 

Numeracy-Explicit Teaching And 21st Century Skills  07-20-

2023 - 07-22-2023

9. District Echo Training on Beginning Reading and Reading 

Remediation  11-10-2022 - 11-13-2022

10. School-Based Mid - Year In-Service Training for Teachers 

01-31-2022 - 02-05-2022

32

40

8

24

16

24

40

24

24

48

Department of Education - Lezo 

Integrated School  - 02-01-2017 -  to 

Present

Departmant of Education - Prudencio T. 

Yerro Elementary School - 08-14-2014 - 

01-31-2017

Department of Education - Lezo 

Integrated School 02-01-2011 - 08-13-

2014

Department of Education - Ibao 

Elementary School - 09-21-1998 - 11-19-

1998

Departmant of Education - Lezo 

Elementary School - 01-26-1998 - 03-26-

1998

14yrs

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025

MARLYN T. BEREBER


